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1. Free Trade | Favor Tariffs
Would you favor or oppose the U.S. government replacing free trade agreements with taxes of up to 35% on goods imported from countries like China and Mexico?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor 33% 35% 31% 18% 22% 40% 51% 37% 21% 33% 25%
Oppose 27% 29% 26% 38% 31% 25% 18% 27% 26% 31% 29%
Not sure 39% 35% 44% 45% 47% 35% 32% 36% 54% 36% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (439) (558) (199) (257) (343) (198) (711) (112) (92) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Favor 33% 24% 31% 50% 32% 33% 30% 38% 32% 32% 31% 38%
Oppose 27% 40% 24% 16% 23% 33% 41% 23% 24% 29% 30% 27%
Not sure 39% 36% 44% 34% 44% 34% 29% 39% 45% 40% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (340) (413) (244) (477) (252) (120) (148) (198) (239) (322) (238)
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2. Free Trade | Importance of Imposing Tariffs
During his campaign, Donald Trump proposed replacing free trade agreements with taxes of up to 35% on goods imported from countries like China and Mexico.
How important is it to you that he carries out this proposal as president?
Asked of those in favor of increasing tariffs
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 50% 48% 53% 33% 30% 57% 59% 52% 47% 48% 44%
Somewhat important 36% 40% 32% 41% 45% 32% 35% 37% 26% 32% 43%
Not very important 9% 8% 11% 22% 19% 6% 4% 8% 13% 20% 7%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% - 3%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 0% 2% 9% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (355) (174) (181) (44) (70) (141) (100) (269) (29) (31) (26)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Very important 50% 34% 53% 59% 50% 42% 57% 59% 47% 43% 55% 53%
Somewhat important 36% 44% 33% 35% 35% 45% 25% 33% 40% 47% 33% 29%
Not very important 9% 13% 11% 6% 11% 11% 12% 2% 7% 6% 8% 16%
Not at all important 2% 6% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Not sure 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (355) (81) (151) (123) (169) (92) (35) (59) (63) (89) (115) (88)
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3. Free Trade | More Likely to Happen
Which do you think is mostly like to happen during Donald Trump’s presidency?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He will mostly succeed
in stopping companies
from moving jobs
overseas 32% 30% 35% 15% 16% 41% 56% 39% 12% 26% 19%
He will attempt to stop
companies from
moving jobs overseas,
but won't be successful 30% 33% 28% 35% 42% 23% 24% 27% 35% 40% 37%
He will not attempt to
stop companies from
moving jobs overseas 14% 15% 14% 17% 17% 14% 8% 14% 16% 12% 22%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 32% 25% 22% 11% 20% 3% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (438) (559) (199) (257) (343) (198) (710) (113) (92) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
He will mostly succeed
in stopping companies
from moving jobs
overseas 32% 14% 29% 65% 30% 36% 33% 35% 26% 40% 32% 32%
He will attempt to stop
companies from
moving jobs overseas,
but won't be successful 30% 47% 25% 17% 27% 36% 41% 24% 34% 25% 33% 27%
He will not attempt to
stop companies from
moving jobs overseas 14% 23% 14% 4% 16% 11% 11% 17% 14% 11% 16% 17%
Not sure 23% 16% 33% 14% 27% 17% 15% 23% 26% 24% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (340) (412) (245) (476) (252) (120) (149) (198) (238) (323) (238)
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4. Free Trade | Stopped Jobs Being Sent Overseas
To the best of your knowledge, since Donald Trump was elected, has he stopped some jobs from being sent overseas, or has he not done that?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Trump has stopped
some jobs from being
sent overseas 46% 48% 45% 31% 32% 52% 68% 52% 27% 35% 45%
Trump has NOT
stopped any jobs from
being sent overseas 24% 25% 24% 29% 32% 18% 21% 21% 36% 31% 24%
Not sure 29% 27% 32% 40% 35% 29% 12% 27% 36% 34% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (439) (559) (200) (256) (344) (198) (710) (113) (93) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Trump has stopped
some jobs from being
sent overseas 46% 37% 40% 70% 40% 51% 61% 48% 37% 55% 48% 44%
Trump has NOT
stopped any jobs from
being sent overseas 24% 44% 17% 12% 25% 25% 26% 22% 24% 22% 25% 26%
Not sure 29% 19% 42% 18% 35% 24% 13% 30% 39% 23% 27% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (340) (414) (244) (477) (253) (120) (148) (198) (240) (323) (237)
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5. Free Trade | Lost a Job Due to Outsourcing
Have you or has anyone in your family lost a job because it was moved overseas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | have 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 5% 10% 3%
Yes, someone else in
my family has 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 13% 10% 8% 8% 8%
No 71% 71% 2% 67% 68% 75% 74% 73% 68% 65% 71%
Not sure 14% 16% 13% 21% 18% 10% 10% 12% 18% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (440) (557) (199) (256) (344) (198) (711) (112) (92) (82)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Yes, | have 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 2%
Yes, someone else in
my family has 9% 8% 7% 16% 8% 12% 10% 10% 8% 14% 9% 8%
No 71% 7% 69% 69% 71% 74% 74% 67% 73% 67% 2% 73%
Not sure 14% 9% 21% 8% 16% 10% 11% 18% 13% 14% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (340) (412) (245) (477) (252) (120) (148) (198) (239) (322) (238)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 1 - 2, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
geographic region, and voter registration) was selected from the 2014 Amer-
ican Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, and 2016
Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.101 to 4.561, with a mean of one
and a standard deviation of 0.851.

1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

19 questions not reported.

You



